

1995

Crescentwood Village v. June Johnson : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Ashton, Braunberger, Poulsen & Boud; James R. Boud; Attorneys for Appellee.

Anderson & Karrenberg; John T. Anderson; Attorneys for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Crescentwood Village v. Johnson*, No. 950128 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1995).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/6475

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. DETERMINATIVE CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, STATUTES, ORDINANCES, RULES AND REGULATIONS	1
II. ARGUMENT	1
A. CVI'S FAILURE TO PROVIDE MRS. JOHNSON WITH REASONABLE ADVANCE NOTICE OF ITS INTENT TO REQUIRE STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH THE TERMS OF ITS NOTICE OF DEFAULT IS FATAL TO ITS ABILITY TO SUMMARILY FORFEIT MRS. JOHNSON'S INTEREST IN THE LEASE AGREEMENT	1
1. The No-Waiver Provision in the Lease Agreement Could Be Waived, and Was in Fact Waived, By CVI	1
2. None of the Cases on Which CVI Relies to Justify Its Forfeiture of Mrs. Johnson's Interest in the Lease Agreement on Less than Five Days Advance Notice Remotely Supports the Trial Court's Decision	5
CONCLUSION	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Adair v. Bracken</u> , 745 P.2d 849 (Utah App. 1987)	6
<u>Bettelheim v. Hagstrom Food Stores</u> , 249 P.2d 301 (Cal. 1952)	4
<u>Ted R. Brown & Assocs. v. Carnes Corp.</u> , 753 P.2d 964 (Utah App. 1988)	2
<u>Calhoun v. Universal Credit Co.</u> , 146 P.2d 284 (Utah 1944)	3
<u>Fisher v. Tiffin</u> , 551 P.2d 1061 (Ore. 1976)	4
<u>Fuhriman v. Bissegger</u> , 375 P.2d 27 (Utah 1962)	6
<u>Morris v. Sykes</u> , 624 P.2d 681 (Utah 1981)	6
<u>PLC Landscape Constr. v. Piccadilly Fish & Chips</u> , 502 P.2d 562 (Utah 1972)	2
<u>Pacific Dev. Co. v. Stewart</u> , 195 P.2d 748 (Utah 1948)	5, 6
<u>Pingree v. Continental Group of Utah, Inc.</u> , 558 P.2d 1317 (Utah 1976)	5
<u>Prince v. R.C. Tolman Constr. Co.</u> , 610 P.2d 1267 (Utah 1980)	2
<u>Quinn Blair Enterprises, Inc. v. Julien Const.</u> , 597 P.2d 945, 951 (Wyo. 1979)	2

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Sagson Co. v. Weiss,</u> 374 N.Y.S.2d 88 (N.Y. 1975)	4
<u>Searoad Shipping Co. v. E. I. Dupont De Nemours & Co.,</u> 361 F.2d 833 (5th Cir. 1966)	4
<u>Tanner v. Baadsgaard,</u> 612 P.2d 345 (Utah 1980)	6
3A <u>Corbin on Contracts</u> , §763, p. 531 (rev. ed. 1960)	3
